Resolution approving Real Estate Purchase Agreement with Scannell Properties, LLC for a portion of Lot 27 in the International Business Park.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the attached Real Estate Purchase Agreement between the City and Scannell Properties, LLC, for the sale of a portion of Lot 27 within the La Crosse International Business Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any \$400,000 of the proceeds from the sale of said Lot 27 shall be deposited in 2020 Budget General Fund Revenue Account 1004004 483006 and the remainder shall be deposited in General Fund – Sale of Land.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Attorney, Planning and Development Department and Finance and Purchase Department are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 12, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin